NOTE: Yellow Highlighted = PF1211 and Still in Storage
Aqua Highlighted = Both Units - Have been Picked up by HB

15.01.2018
PACKING SPECIFICATION, FINAL
POS EQUIPMENT PACKAGE DIMENSIONS, m VOLUME NET GROSS PACKAGE STACKING

No. Lx Wx H m? WEIGHT KG ~ WEIGHT KG TYPE LIMITATION KG
1 Filter unit PF 50/50 (M15) 1 60 (partly dismantled) 1/9 4.90 2.80 4.20 57.62 33,000 33,000 Tarpaulin NO STACKING
2 Top frame (+hydraulics and electrification on top) 2 /9 4.00 2.95 1.20 14.16 1,500 1,910 LA2 3000 (see note 1)
3 Cloth tensioning device and guide bars 3/9 4.80 2.58 1.37 16.97 1,600 2,010 LA3 NO STACKING
4 QA-cylinders and top parts of columns 419 4.42 191 0.78 6.58 2,700 2,980 LA3 NO STACKING
5) Side shields (+free end cake chute) 5/9 4.85 2.55 1.60 19.79 1,800 2,640 LA2 3000 (see note 1)
6 Process pipelines 6 /9 4.42 2.28 1.60 16.12 1,800 2,170 LA2 3000 (see note 1)
7 Control panel 719 2.40 1.15 0.82 2.26 200 360 LAl NO STACKING
8 Hydraulic unit 8/9 2.02 1.81 2.18 7.97 1,200 1,610 LA2 3000 (see note 1)
9 Pressing water station 9/9 2.80 2.55 4.00 28.56 2,200 2,800 LA2 3000 (see note 1)

Auxiliaries
7
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Air release tank
Air release tank

Spare parts

1
2
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Spare parts
Spare parts
Spare parts

Total

HUB- 01
HUB- 02

80167464-1/1
80167460-1/2
80167460-2/2

1.80
2.00

1.50
1.50
0.80

1.80
2.00

1.48
1.23
0.60

2.00
2.20

1.20
0.94
0.52

6.48
8.80

2.66
1.73
0.25

317.84

650
800

718.23
444.80
19.55

82,032.58

750
900

821
530
42

87,704

Wooden case
Wooden case
Plywooden case

1000 kg
1000 kg
1000 kg
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